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DISCLAIMER

The information contained in this presentation document (the “presentation”, which term includes any information provided verbally in connection with this
presentation document) does not constitute an offer or solicitation to hold, sell or invest in any security and should not be considered as investment advice
or as a sufficient basis on which to make investment decisions. This presentation is being provided to you for information purposes only. Whilst this
presentation has been prepared in good faith, neither SigmaRoc plc (the “Company”) nor any of its group undertakings nor any of their respective
directors, members, advisers, representatives, officers, agent, consultants or employees: (i) makes, or is authorised to make any representation, warranty
or undertaking, express or implied, with respect to the information and opinions contained in it or accepts any responsibility or liability as to the accuracy,
completeness or reasonableness of such information or opinions; or (ii) accepts any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising, directly or
indirectly, from use of or in connection with the information in this presentation. The Company is under no obligation to provide any additional information
or to update or revise the information in this presentation or to correct any inaccuracies which may become apparent. This presentation may include
certain forward-looking statements, beliefs or opinions. There can be no assurance that any of the results and events contemplated by any forward-looking
statements contained in the information can be achieved or will, in fact, occur. No representation is made or any assurance, undertaking or indemnity is
given that any such forward looking statements are correct or that they can be achieved.
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FY2020 SUMMARY

Strong performance in challenging times due to robust business model, high quality teams, 
motivated staff and the ability to respond quickly to changing circumstances.

1

Remained open for business through adaptation of our working methods which allowed us to 
deliver on several key infrastructure projects helping battle COVID and Brexit.

2

Completion of ambition plans such as remaining 60% acquisition of GD Harries; ambitious debt 
refinancing for UK and Europe; cost and margin improvement, improved operation gearing and 
initiation of formal sustainability program.

3

Governance step change to match our size with the restructure of the Board to include two 
independent NEDs, appointment of a full time CFO and General Counsel.

4

Driving sustainability that in return improves the overall position and performance of the group, 
which started with the recent Greenbloc product and is an example of our long term commitment.

5



Chief Executive Officer

FY20 OPERATIONS
Max Vermorken
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FY2020 KEY MOMENTS

January
Completion of the acquisition of Stone Holdings in Belgium.

1

February & March
Early management team engagement on COVID-19 with regular meetings held to manage 
protection measures, cash, operational gearing and contingency plans.  

2

April
Q1 trading update issued; Peel Hunt appointed as joint-broker; Two independent NEDs and 
fulltime CFO appointed.

3

July
Trading statement issued stating normal operating levels returned from May and first half year 
performance with proforma adjusted revenues consistent with prior year.

4

September
Completion of remaining 60% acquisition of GD Harries and interim results published showing a 
strong performance.

5

December
Trading update with revenue up 78% on prior year and cash at £14.5m after paying for GD 
Harries; fundraise of £12.4m and £125m credit facility including a £40m accordion.

6
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GROUP TRADING OVERVIEW

Ronez - Channel Islands
Trading in line with expectations for the first quarter, despite poor weather. April lockdowns 
imposed from late March and throughout April. As restrictions eased, trading approached near-
normal levels by June. Strong second half year, with particularly good sales volumes in Jersey, 
led to solid yearly results from the Ronez platform.

1

PPG - PreCast Concrete
PPG had a strong 2020 in spite of the obvious obstacles; Topcrete benefited from strong demand 
from the RMI market throughout the year. Poundfield had a number of national infrastructure 
projects and CCP bounced back strongly through to year end after a subdued April and May.

2

South Wales - GD Harries
Reasonable start to the year, although lockdown in Wales in April led to circa 50% reduction in 
revenues. Trading began to recover in May and by June was back to near-normal levels, with a 
gradual increase in demand for aggregate supplies towards the end of H2.

3

Belgium - CDH
Year began in line with expectations. Q2 had a slower start with the onset of the pandemic, but by 
June trading had recovered with increased demand for Bluestone. This continued through H2 
resulting in a strong annual performance from CDH.

4
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2020 PERFORMANCE RESILIENCE & RETURN TO GROWTH

MarJan May Jul Sept Nov

2020 2019 (Like for Like)

Feb Apr Jun Aug Oct

Tu
rn

ov
er

Dec

Early preparation and rapid reaction: Ensuring continuity of safe operations and support for customers and suppliers

Performance focused: Continued commitment to operational improvement and development maintained

Return to like for like growth from May with demand recovery trends continuing through the second half

12 month revenue of £124m (+77% on prior year) and cash at £27.4m
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PLATFORM OVERVIEW

CDH Platform 
CDH Dimension Stone

Benelux Platform 
GDH, Cuvelier, B-Mix, Casters

Ronez Platform
Channel Islands

UK Precast Platform 
Allen Concrete, Poundfield, CCP

South Wales Platform 
GD Harries, Foel Fach
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COMMITTED TO FUTURE BEST PRACTICE & SUSTAINABILITY

Establishing a sustainability framework linked to global standards
SigmaRoc has committed to establishing a sustainability framework following review of global 
frameworks such as TCFD, SABS and FTSE Russell which align to the UN Sustainable 
Development Goals.

1

Engaged a dedicated resource to corporate governance
SigmaRoc has employed Anthony Brockbank, a partner at FieldFisher, as General Counsel 
who has reviewed all Corporate Governance and Policies and has updated as required.

2

Committed to independent oversight and transparency
SigmaRoc appointed a full time CFO and two independent non-executive directors with strong 
backgrounds in business and finance, thereby giving the necessary attention and focus.

3

Dedicated focus on sustainability and disclosure, linked to renumeration
Sustainability is a dedicated subject on all Board meetings, forms part of Executive and Senior 
Management Team remuneration as well as future potential disclosure.

5

Structured approach to risk, turning risk into opportunities
Risk Governance adopted that provides a structured approach; ensuring that the board has 
oversight with a dedicated risk & opportunities representative reporting directly to the board.

4
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ENVIRONMENTAL, SOCIAL & GOVERNANCE  COMMITMENTS

Environmental Commitments Social Commitments
Promote QCA and Corporate Governance
Codes;
Ensure proactive Board oversight and
independence of committees
Focus on Risk Management and mitigation,
including cyber;
Ensure transparency on reporting and Tax.

Governance Commitments
Ensure people leave work in the same or better
condition than when they arrived;
Support the physical and mental health of our
employees and their families;
Attract, train, retain, and engage our workforce;
Be a good neighbour; Source local, buy local,
sell local, invest local.

.

Sustainable use of reserves and resource;
Responsible use key resources including raw
material, mineral and water;
Optimise energy use and minimise impact of
our operations on the environment;
Contribute to sustainable construction and
address environmental aspects either through
product production or use.



Chief Financial Officer

FY20 FINANCIALS
Dean Masefield
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SUBSTANTIAL YEAR-ON-YEAR GROWTH IN FY2020
Strong year with excellent execution of operational improvements and business integration despite COVID-19

2019 2020

Revenue

£70.4m

£124.2m

£8.4m

£12.2m

4.20p
4.50p

Underlying EBITDA Underlying PBT Underlying EPS

£23.9m

£14.5m

+77%

+64% +45%
+7%

Underlying results are stated before holding company costs, acquisition-related expenses, redundancy and reorganisation costs, property items, 
amortisation of acquisition intangibles and related tax items. References to an underlying measure throughout this presentation are defined on this basis.
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INCOME STATEMENT FOR FY2020
Strong results and resilience despite the unprecedented circumstances

Underlying results are stated before holding company costs, acquisition-related expenses, redundancy and reorganisation costs, property items, 

amortisation of acquisition intangibles and related tax items. References to an underlying measure throughout this presentation are defined on this basis.

2020 2019 Variance
£’000 £’000 %

Revenue 124,231 70,362 +76.6%
Cost of sales (90,028) (50,924) +76.8%
Profit from operations 34,203 19,438 +76.0%
Administrative expenses (20,046) (9,922) +102.0%
Net finance (expense)/income (2,379) (1,269) +87.5%
Other net gain/(loss) 341 126 +170.6%
Foreign exchange gain/(loss) 33 (19) -273.7%
Profit before underlying items and tax 12,152 8,354 +45.5.%
Tax expense (662) (448) +47.8%
Underlying profit after tax 11,490 7,906 +45.3%
Underlying EPS 4.50 4.20 +7.1%
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STRONG CASH GENERATION EFFECTIVE BALANCE SHEET

£9.9m

FY20 Start Cash Close
H1 2020

CDH 
Extension 
Purchase

GDH 
Acquisition

Deferred 
Payments

Equity Raise

£12.4m£17.3m

£(2.5)m

£(7.5)m
£(1.8)m

FY20 
Cash close

£27.4m

Continued to generate cash through pandemic: Leverage and liquidity headroom effectively managed through the year.

Ability to continue to fund growth and expansion: Cash enabled investment in completion of GDH and expansion of Belgium.

Shareholder commitment to future assets: Successful £12.4m with >£50m offered for future 2021 Q1 projects.

Debt refinancing: £125m syndicate multi-currency debt facility agreed with existing and new banks.
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+177%

KEY BALANCE SHEET STATISTICS FOR 2020
Clear picture of investment in our businesses while maintaining  a solid balance sheet

Tangible assets

£79m

£145m £49.8m
£43.8m

£9.9m

£27.4m

Total Assets Net debt Cash

£257m

£208m

+24%

-12%+84%

2019 2020



Chief Executive Officer

INVEST & IMPROVE
Max Vermorken
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CLEAR PURPOSE WITH PROVEN STRATEGY

Commodity market set apart by quality of product and service 
Family approach of being local and personally known to the customer base, with the management 
skill and approach of a Major allows our business to compete with anyone.

1

Local products that do not travel
Construction materials are consumed and produced locally, due to their high mass to price ratio. 
This brings a particular dynamic to the sector, focussed on local and fragmented markets.

2

Synergies are local not global
Local markets are different, with their own particularities and history. Our platform structure allows 
local synergies to be maximized that best suits each platform, ensuring true cost savings.

3

Agility and speed
Autonomous local managers fully understand requirements of local markets. Each decentralised 
business can decide what is best allowing nimble reactions to changing environments.

4

Decentralised approach
A decentralised approach extracts maximum competitive value from each business; reducing 
unnecessary central costs and ensuring self-sustaining value driven businesses.

5
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IMPLEMENTING OUR STRATEGY

Invest
● Only in businesses with solid intrinsic value;
● Only in businesses with the potential to be improved and grown;
● Only in businesses which can be bought at an attractive valuation.

1

Improve
● The operational and financial performance of the business;
● The motivation of management to drive growth;
● The ultimate offering to the local market and community.

2

Integrate
● By building platforms of compatible businesses;
● By unlocking those synergies which do not come at a significant cost;
● By recognising the value of what previous owners built.

3

Innovate
● By providing product and service solutions to current and future problems;
● By embracing technological advance within the running of our businesses;
● By challenging the status quo; driving our businesses forward to meet ESG challenges.

4
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TRACK RECORD OF GROWTH, CASH & SHAREHOLDER VALUE

Unaudited and based on like for like of previous interim results

Underlying results are stated before holding company costs, acquisition-related expenses, redundancy and reorganization costs, property items, 
amortization of acquisition intangibles and related tax items. References to an underlying measure throughout this presentation are defined on this basis.

Underlying EBITDARevenue Cash Leverage Ratio EPS

1.69

2.07

1.63

2.1

4.20
4.50

3.80

2.02

£70m

£124m

£14.5m

£23.9m

2017 2018 2019 2020 2017 2018 2019 2020

+7
1%

+7
7%

+4
8%

64
%

+8
8%

+1
0%

+7
%

2017 2018 2019 20202017 2018 2019 20202017 2018 2019 2020

£41m

+5
2%£27m £5.5m

£9.8m

+7
9%

£9.9m

+1
64

%

+1
77

%

£7m

£3.7

-4
7%

£27.4m
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CREATION OF TWO PLATFORMS IN BELGIUM

Creation of a European wide
dimension stone platform with CDH
as its cornerstone.

CDH Platform
Creation of a Belgium building
materials platform initially consisting
of aggregates and RMX Concrete.

Benelux Platform

Dimension Stone

Aggregates

RMX

CDH Platform 
Dimension Stone

Benelux Platform 
Construction Materials

CDH Platform
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ASSET TRANSFER OF LAFARGE HOLCIM OPERATIONS

Transfer of all Lafarge Holcim
operational assets to allow production
of c.2mt per year

Asset Transfer
Lafarge Holcim to purchase minimum
of 1.5mt per year until 31 December
2024

Take or Pay Agreement
New processing plant to be created to
allow expansion of quarry

Operational Expansion
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BELGIUM’S TOP 5 CONCRETE PRODUCER

EBITDA combined potential for a cash consideration of c.13m Eur.c.3.3m Eur

Asset backed business creating a business that now combined is in the top 5 RMX producers in Belgium with 
the option to acquire another 11 acres with quayside access.

2
Businesses

250k m3
Concrete

Strong position in 

Limburg and Liège area.

12%-17%
EBITDA Margin

c.22m Eur revenue;

c.3.3m Eur EBITDA. 

Strategic 
Locations

Sited along key road and 

water infrastructure.

B-Mix in Tessenderlo; 
Casters Beton in Genk; 
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FOUNDATION FOR SUSTAINABLE PRODUCTS

2,700 kg 
carbon saved

per average house, 
offsetting its electricity 

for c.4 years.

>70% 
reduced eCO2

compared to 
equivalent 100% OPC 

blocks

Production of cement free blocks using existing manufacturing techniques, delivery methods and building 
principles.
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OUTLOOK WHAT TO EXPECT FOR THE YEAR

Q1 trading update
Strong start despite freezing weather conditions in Belgium and a 3 week lockdown in Guernsey with a 
prompt resumption of strong trading across all platforms leading to revenue being ahead of forecasts.

1

Half year outlook
As we exit lockdown in the UK, and with government focus on construction as well as a healthy 
pipeline of orders across all platforms we expect H1 results to be in line with expectations.

2

Investment & Growth
We have an active pipeline of acquisitions as well as organic growth opportunities across UK and 
Europe.

3

Improvement & Innovation
Focus on integration of new businesses and realisation of pre identified synergies and 
improvements as well as continue development of innovative products and solutions.

4



QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
SigmaRoc plc

7 - 9 Swallow Street, W1B 4DE London

+44 207 129 78 28

ir@sigmaroc.com

Contact us:


